SPECIFICATION
PST-24024MODEL
DC VOLTAGE
RATED CURRENT
CURRENT RANGE
RATED POWER
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE ADJ . R ANGE
LINE R EGULATION
LOAD REGULATION
SETUP, R ISE, HOLD TIME
VOLTAGE R ANGE
FREQUENCY RANGE
EFFICIENCY (Typ.)
INPUT
INRUSH CURRENT (max.)
LEAKAGE CURRENT
OVER TEMPERATURE
SAFETY STANDARDS
EMS IMMUNITY
WORKING TEMP.
WORKING HUMIDITY
STORAGE TEMP., HUMIDITY
TEMP. COEFFICIENT
VIBRATION
MTBF
DIMENSIONOTHERS
NOTE
PACKING
OVER L OAD
OVER VOLTAGE
AC CURRENT
24V
10A
0 ~ 10A
240W
80mVp-p
24 ~ 28V
1.0%
0.5%
0.5%
1200ms, 40ms, 20ms/400VAC          8 00ms, 40ms, 40ms/500VAC at full load
Three-Phase 340 ~ 550VAC          4 80 ~ 780VDC
47 ~ 63Hz
89%
0.95A/400VAC          0 .75A/500VAC
COLD START 50A
<3.5mA / 530VAC
105 ~ 150% rated output power
30 ~ 36V
Protection type : Constant current limiting, recovers automatically after fault condition is removed
Protection type : Shut down o/p voltage, re-power on to recover
100 5 (TSW) Detect on heatsink of power switch
Protection type : Shut down o/p voltage, recovers automatically after temperature goes down
UL508, EN60950-1 Approved, UL60950-1
Compliance to EN55011 (CISPR11), E N55022 (CISPR22), E N61204-3 Class B
Compliance to EN61000-4-2,3,4,5,6,8,11, ENV50204, EN61204-3, EN61000-6-2 (EN50082-2) Heavy industry level, criteriaA
-20 ~ +70 (Refer to output load derating curve)
20 ~ 90% RH non-condensing
-40 ~ +85 , 10 ~ 95% RH
0.03%/ (0 ~ 50
10 ~ 500Hz, 2G 10min./1cycle, 60min. each along X, Y, Z axes
114.6Khrs min.      MIL-HDBK-217F (25 )
125.5*125.2*100mm (W*H*D)
1.3Kg; 12pcs/16.6Kg/1.34CUFT
PST-24048
48V
5A
0 ~ 5A
240W
80mVp-p
48 ~ 55V
1.0%
0.5%
0.5%
59 ~ 66V
T hree-P has e A C 3 40 ~ 5 50V w ide r ange i nput
High e fficiency 8 9% a nd low dis s ipation
P rotections :S hort c ircuit/O ver load/O ver v oltage/O ver temperature
C ooling by f ree a ir c onvection
B uilt-in c ons tant current limiting c ircuit
C an be i ns ta lled on D IN r a il T S -35/7.5 o r 1 5
UL 5 08(indus tria l c ontrol e quipment)approved
E N61000-6-2(E N50082-2) i ndus tria l immunity l evel
100% f ull load burn-in tes t
3 y ears w arranty
F eatures :
RIPPLE & NOISE (max.) Note.2
VOLTAGE TOLERANCE Note.3
ENVIRONMENT
SAFETY &
EMC
(Note 4)
PROTECTION
EMI CONDUCTION & RADIATION
1. A ll parameters N OT s pecially mentioned are measured at 400VAC i nput, r ated load and 25 of ambient temperature.
2. R ipple & n oise a re measured at 20MHz o f bandwidth by using a 1 2" twisted pair-wire terminated with a 0 .1uf & 4 7uf parallel capacitor.
3. T olerance : i ncludes s et up tolerance, l ine regulation a nd load regulation.
4. T he power s upply is c onsidered a c omponent which will be installed into a f inal equipment. T he final equipment must be re-confirmed that it still meets
E MC d irectives.
5. D ual phase operation: derating of 20% i s r equired.
WITHSTAND VOLTAGE
ISOLATION RESISTANCE
I/P-O/P:3KVAC     I /P-FG:1.5KVAC     O/P-FG:0.5KVAC
I/P-O/P, I/P-FG, O/P-FG:100M Ohms/500VDC
R
PST-240 Series
35 Royal Road, Flemington, NJ 08822-6000 • (tel.) 908-806-9400 • (fax) 908-806-9490 • www.altechcorp.com
240W Three Phase Industrial DIN Rail Power Supply
Mechanical Specification
Derating Curve
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE ( )
LO
A
D
 (%
)
-20 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 (VERTICAL)
20
40
60
80
100
TB1 Terminal Pin. No Assignment TB2 Terminal Pin. No Assignment
Pin No. Pin No.
1 1,2
3
4
2 3,4
Assignment Assignment
AC/L2
AC/L1
AC/L3
DC OUTPUT +V
DC OUTPUT -V
Admissible Din Rail: TS35/7.5 or TS35/15
1234LED
TB1 TB2
23 1
125.5
12
5.
5
100
+V ADJ.
4
Static Characteristics
LO
A
D
 (%
)
INPUT VOLTAGE (VAC) 60Hz
340 355 370 385 400 415 475430 490460 505 520 550
90
100
80
70
60
50
40
Three phase operation
Dual phase operation
35
FG
PST-240 Series
35 Royal Road, Flemington, NJ 08822-6000 • (tel.) 908-806-9400 • (fax) 908-806-9490 • www.altechcorp.com
240W Three Phase Industrial DIN Rail Power Supply
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Altech:
  PST-24024  PST-24048  PST-48048